

National Institute of Technology

Research and Development Cell (Established by Ministry of Education, shiksha mantralaya Govt. of India) Yupia, District: Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh 791112

Phone: 0360-2001582, Fax: 0360-2284972 Email: deanrnd@nitap.ac.in www.nitap.ac.in

NOTIFICATION

File: BT/P/SKJ/01/2019/NMHS/55

The following candidate is selected as Project Staff under project titled 'Development of sustainable Technology for Production of Bio-mass Pellet Based Fuel and Herbal Bioproduct from Residue of Pruned Tea Plant; Augmenting Rural Development' sponsored by NMHS, Government of India against the advertisement no: BT/SKJ/JRF/01/dated

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Designation	Fellowship	Remarks	Department
1	THANGAPANDI K.	Research Associate-	36,000/-	Selected	BT

- 1. The candidate has to report on or before 07-05-2021 (Friday) to the Principal Investigator with the originals of all testimonials and four copies of passport photo.
- 2. The positions are purely temporary initially for five months and renewable till the completion of the project subject to the performance of the candidates and availability of
- 3. The candidate may be allowed to enroll for PhD following the guidelines of NIT Arunachal
- 4. The candidates may be allowed to stay in hostels of NIT Arunachal Pradesh, subject to
- 5. The candidates are to abide by the rules and regulations of Core Research Grant, NMHS, Govt. of India and NIT Arunachal Pradesh.

Dr. P. K Mohanty DIC (R&D) NIT, Arunachal Pradesh

Date: 30-04-2021

Copy to:

- 1. Director's Secretariat: For information, please
- 2. Dr. S.K.Jana, (PI)
- 3. Dr. Susanta Maity, HOD (BT)
- 4. Dr. R. Pudur, Dean (Acad)
- 5. Dr. B. Arun, Chief Warden
- 6. Webmaster: for uploading in the institute website
- 8. File

डीन (आर एंड डी)/Dean (R & D) राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, अरूणाचल प्रदेश National Institute of Technology, Arunachal Pradesh Yupia, Arunachal Pradesh-791112, India